**Second Assembly** 

(O.P 014)

Fourth Session (039)



## THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF THARAKA NITHI

## SECOND ASSEMBLY - (FOURTH SESSION)

## ORDER PAPER

## WEDNESDAY, MARCH 25TH, 2020 AT 9.30 A.M.

### PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers (as listed in the appendices)
- 6. Notices of Motion (as listed in the appendices)
- 7. Statements

#### 8. <u>MOTION-APPROVAL OF THARAKA NITHI COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND</u> <u>ASSEMBLY SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET II FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR</u> <u>2019/20</u>

### (Chairperson- Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations)

That; pursuant to the provisions of section 135 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012 and Standing Order 251, the County Assembly approves the County Assembly Supplementary Budget II for the Financial Year 2019/20 without amendments and the County Executive Supplementary Budget II for the Financial Year 2019/20 laid on the Table of the House on 17<sup>th</sup>March, 2020 with amendments.

(O.P 014)

# 9. <u>PROCEDURAL MOTION-REDUCTION OF THE PUBLICATION PERIOD OF</u> <u>THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL,</u> 2020

(Chairperson- Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations)

THAT, pursuant to the provisions of Standing Order 149(5) this House resolves to reduce the publication period of the Tharaka Nithi County supplementary Appropriation Bill, 2020 from 7days to 1day.

## 10.\*\*\*<u>THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION</u> BILL, 2020

(First Reading)

## 11. \*\*\*<u>THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION</u> BILL, 2020

(Chairperson Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations) (Second Reading)

#### **12. COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE**

#### \*\*\* THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2020

(Chairperson Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations)

KEY

\*\*\*\* -Denotes a Majority/Minority Bill

\*\*\* -Denotes a Committee Bill

\* -Denotes any other Bill

...../Appendices

#### APPENDICES

#### PAPERS

Report of the Select Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations on the Tharaka Nithi County Executive and County Assembly Supplementary Budget (II) for the Financial Year 2019/20.

(Chairperson- Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations)

#### **NOTICES OF MOTIONS**

#### **MOTION-APPROVAL OF THARAKA NITHI COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET IIFOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019/20**

(Chairperson- Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations)

That; pursuant to the provisions of section 135 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012 and Standing Order 251, the County Assembly approves the County Assembly Supplementary Budget II for the Financial Year 2019/20 without amendments and the County Executive Supplementary Budget II for the Financial Year 2019/20 laid on the Table of the House on 17<sup>th</sup>March, 2020 with amendments.